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ORDERED BT the Zoning Commissioner of Baltirore
Cownty this 19th  day of June 1956,

by the operation uf a Trailer Park at this locution.

The 0ffice of Planning finds no conflict betwosn

PETITICN FOR (l) 20NING RPCL?SSIFICATION |
(2) SPECIAL EXCEPTION [«

general planning cbjectives and t-e location of a trafler park

orm il \ - ) 3 BEMOHE
To the Zoning Commissioner of Baltiore County: \ / that tha subject matter of this petiticn be advertised in :E'mgr« S{a‘%’i’::;";;;: T ‘
a e s on this site. 13
I, or ve,John H.d Pauline 4. e a newspaper of general circulation throughout Pal tinore Bonc 1695 feot Seutheost ' B or ZMIm arrEuLs | ourd of Blucation oms adfoining property amd
brafitheed |
A1 that pervel af 1and in the Sleventh District of Baltinore Comnty on the e S pasikog; > 1th Iateiey e OF BALTIMRZ comiTY made 0o dhbjection to the reclassification and spocial o xcoption. |
& feot Southwest d Allender | County and that the property be posted, as requ: by
Northwest side of Philadelphia Nﬂm"'l::‘,(lﬁ's-'I: ‘:ﬂl ) 8 A o jor, Pa’.xﬂomx-. T # 3861-nx Il It should be pointed out that Section Ll of the
Road; therce Soutiwesterly and binding on th Nortiwes o ntrg 5 :
w‘ms foot; thence North 55 uw.m- 16" xdnutes ;2.; 7309 ;:n:{ tr-m. s«m- 1 Zoning Regulations and Act of Assembly aforesaid, and that | Zoning Regulations provides specific requirements as to th fn |
3 e a o oporat.
1Tt e phsee af vepanings, o S 3 4 & public hearing thoreon be had in the office of the Zoning f a trailer park whiich roration |
L s . N k of a tr par] ich are designed to prevent thn over.
hereby petition (1) that the soning status of the above described FE Cemiaatoner of Balbinare Gowsity: Haryiand, an the on s : ’ i et
of such parks and & vide ¢ - |
property be reclassified, pursuant to the Zoning Law of Baltimors 1. o S, i oJi'eloek- MRirr S . s i ey I
N I other public requir N
Cousty, fron an R==6 Zone_to m _R-=10 Zene; and g . AN B = LA e sy
(2) for a S cial Excoption, under said Zoning Law and Zoning Regu- | ¥ A T Tha s suinet toF el aneitioat i s vor s Bgte
§ Thiz i3 1 fr Orde the Z 3 s8ific .
lations of Baltinore County, to use the above described property, -] 43 appal £rom an Crder of th Zoning Jomaissiomr classification to which there can be no logleal cbjection In our
o S— . & Feclassiiying & tract of lmd from an "R Zons to an "R-10° Zom oplaion the granting of a special exception for tratler park at
§, and granting a spocial excoption for a Tratler Park. *his location will in no mawer adversaly affect the surrounding

The propurty in quastion Ls located on the nerthost side comunitys. It 13 also cur opinion that this is a suitabls place

Zoning Commissionor

of Batinore County

S 110 of the
avove propiEEy HOAS1RR FRBRUSEAS )T RE TR 9080 10418 £8F §
special exception for a trailer park, and it appearing that by reason
of location ard from the tustimeny presented at the hearing the
uld act as a barrier between this propirty
and that of the jrotestants, the granting of =h! not
detrimental to the health, safety, morals and the gencral welfare of
the commmity, therefore:

It 49 this SO 2L day of August, 1956, by "" Zoning ¥ieinity has not substantially changed for a mumber of yoar: .
Comaissionar of Baltimore County that. the afore don should yoars,

Property to be posted as prescrived by Zoning Regulations.

©f Ol Miladelphia Rond 1695 fut southwost of Allendor Roads It for such an opxation and that there is a demand for trailor

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above reclass:
sontains 6.2 acres, tharef #paco in this oot ion of the County which ought to be provided.

s 4 =ovs than five acros which s

roquired for a Trailer Park. For the reasons set forth we will sign an Order

ficaticn and Special Exception, advertising, posting, etc., upon
granting the reclassification and special oxception applied for,

filing of this petition, and further agree to and ere to be bound

The proporty is in an area whch has remained rural.

e

by the Zoning Regulations and Restrictions of Baltinore County, adopted j
' surromding propsrties are of choa comstruction and the fmwdiate

BOARD OF Z0NDNG

pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

S A / A . ; sin =
Y e At N L \ha sme 18 herchy granted, the first, ification The protast cosen fren o dovelopmont k o
VL AP oY N S L be.and. U sme 13 hiroky grnted, & und, ssceod, for 3 spacial wlopaont known as "Forge
frm an "R-6" Zom to 3 Aores® wh
s / oscoption for o Tailer Pk, sbjeet, a1 703" which 1405 to the sor'hwest a considsrable distance from
£ R of p! devolopnent of sald »uwm» by tho Dapartent of
€ maee (W 2 7 Yo, Fubiac Horks and also the regulations of the Baltinors County tho Froporiys It ta also sost Lmportant to nots that the mew =
- = . Haealth Dopartment. . i
- Horthoastern 2prassuay will ovortusily be located between the

oubject property and the dovilcpeent of Forge Acros and will act

2% A complate barrier betwien the tuo. Wo do not sce how the

reaiients of Forge Acres will be directly affected in any manmer

| :
| IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION BEFORE THE ZONING |

FOR RECLASSIFICATION FROM AN

® ° e © ® IORAEC Ao ERok
aw oreres exception for trailer Park, N. W. T CCMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE
TuRNBULL AND BrewsTen Side Philadelphia Road 1695 foct

in the aforegolng Cpinion, it

na got for

Ror the ro

| 5. W. Allender Road, lith Districi 3 COUNTY |
|

i tnts /¢ ™™ day of Ncvember, 1956, by the Board of Zening Appoals

September 2, 1958

doseribed in the petition

of Baltimoro County, ORDSRED that the ireparty
Mr. Clerk:

"R10" Zons and

£1led mroin bo reclassifisd from an "R6% Zons to an

Honorable Wilsie Adams
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson 4, Maryland

2 of a Trailer Parke

a spocial excoption granted for the operati ;
Please enter an appeal from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner

' in the above matter, dated August 30th, 1956, and forward ali papers to }

Dear Wilsie: Re: Board of Zoning Appeals the Board of Zoning Appeals for Balémore County. |
of Baltimore County and
John Renninger, et al
____vs. Kermit Bailey, et al.
The Court of Appeals of Maryland by date of May 6bth, 1958, TURNBULL AND BREWSTER
sustained Judge Raine, and thereby denied the petition of the by:
applicant for a svecial exception and reclassification in order
to utilize his property for a trailer camp. In spite of this
mandate of the Court, it has been brought to my attention
that the trailer park is still in operation.

Daniel
Attorney o o skt

1, therefore, respectfully request that your office take
whatever steps are necessary to enforce the zoning regulations
of Baltimore County in respect to this property.

b (ﬁ,f
e o

LONING URPARTMENT

Thanking you for your cooperation, 1 am

Sincerely yours,

Tl

DBB/etn

CC: Mr. Norman Milburn




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Tuwson, Maryland #-]9‘/

Date of Posting “7' Byt
o 21, 1956

mwmua—sw.r‘“""""—

& of petition
00) dollere, being 008
of mirgeigit (DA Exsegtion, adver=
for Zoning Reclassification -t S £
o on 44 Hortiwest side of
tistng and PN OF

1645 Toat Scutiwest of
shis Rosd, begliaing
Phxladels) Distriat of Baltinare Cownye

A2 1omder Roady
Thank youe

Zaning Comsissiona®
of Baltincre County

STATE OF MARYLAND.
STATE ROADS COMMISSION

BALTIMORE 3 MO

July 13, 1956

Re: 014 Philadelphia Rosd,
land Route #7,

nary]
Petition No. JBEL-R/X,
Zoning Change From R-6 % R=10.
Vs
Mr. 0. M. Stirlin(, Jr.,
office of Pls
Baltimore County Oﬂ.‘lcn Building,
Tovson &, Mary

. ‘ Dear Mr. Stirling:
-
This office has received notification of the above pe
X,
2 from R-6 to R-10 and special exception for Trailer Park,
Tion District. vhich 1s locsted on the nortwest side of Philadelphia Road,
beginning at 1,695 feet southvest of Allender Rosd.

The hearing will be held on July 16, 1956.
and
We arc requesting a 50-foot dedication from,
parallel to, the center of existing surfacing, to conform with our proposed
improvement of this Stete Route 7.
Very truly yours

7}//5«»@

Gedrge V. Bushd
Assaent Tocktion Bigtiaer,
Property Section.
st
Sopte 11, 1956 cet Mr. Frank V. Dreyer.

Mr. Bdvard D. Reilly.
%0400

Turmbull & Browster, Attormys, for protastants,
$he sua of Ly ($50,0) Dollars, being cost of arpeal to the

Besrd of Loalng Appeals of Baltizore Joun'y frem the d cislon

of the Zoning Comatselonsr granting the reclagsit
spocial excopiion for a Traller @ of Mifladele
Phia foud 1695 fiet soutlwest o Kllander Rosd, 11th Distrlet,

hY

OFFICE OF PLANNING

Inter.Office Correspondence
From . Qs Mo Sti,
To ¥ra Wilate
Bubject .P@'-Ati
peci

nAdazs, . Zontog Cosaiagioner

on #3361, = Rt 10 R=10 and

Exception rur "r-m-- Park, 1lth Dist.
Vannnn aide of Philadelphia Rd., beginning
1695 feet Southwest of Allender Roads

Hearing scheduled July 16, 1956.

(1) There is no apparent conflict between present
the location of a trailer park on this site.

(2) The Board of Educatisn property which adjoins the parcel

was purchased to serve the Lorely School. Tn) existing bulli-
ing 13 small and obsolescent and no new buliiag or expansion of the ite s

plaaned at presents. r. Stapleton of the
s /

would have no objection to the p
expect. to register any objection

(3) Widening of the O lmhdul
1s contemplateds A lette
exact, specifications has boon rnqmn‘/:‘ and will bo forwarded to vou.

f-may in

(k) As 1n

o presert

xcopticn be
ance of satisfactory provi:

sait coul

cally placed in the R

ties of comprenes

use mp for the EKlevent

cation was dene

on a tesporary basis, a

woy in the cane atows that the only de

1lopaent in the ganeral neigh-
barhood is oo mR-LO basis. The petitioner, acting without counsel,
wanted t0 use his property for a trailer casp, which is paraitted in
a0 R=10, R-20 or R-4O zove. For that reason he vas advised to file
an mpplication for a reclassification from B=6 t> R-10, and this re-
classification was approved by the Board of Zoning Appeals and, at

tho 5.

time, & special exceptionvas approved allowing the owner to
88 the property for the purpose of ¢ trailer casp. In its opiaien
the Board stated that the request for reciassification is to a higher
classification to waich there can ba o loyical objection. This

statawent 1o dedatabls hacause 1t iuy be mald to sons

W H,,_D '

et e

neral planning objoctives

ard
e conversation, 7/12/56, l‘:r a f Edusation

his location
giving

r Hndy
oposed or-site haniling
tao Health

n for

diency. The testi-

Gl 423 }nw»a

te spot zcaing,

af v v sclassd fication to be a . The granting

specific purposs and if this ownar, for ecmwple, chons to devalop the

Toparty with residential unite on eec!

h ten thousand square feet, it

such a0tioa would not conforw with the swrrounding

rea, if tie devel
Opmeat of the area 1s restricted to aa R-40 basis whea the land use

nap is

11y adopted. The rec:

Eification from R6 to R-10 may

be s step ia theright directiom, but this Court sgr

03 50 optaton
©athe propriety of this reverse spot soning,

The Board cantended that the Nartheasten Expressvay will act as
& buffer betwsen the sublect property am residentisl developments in
the gesersl mres. However, there 1s no competent evidemoe of vhen
this arterial highvay will be cowtructed, nor s thers any competant
ovideace befors the Board aw o its futwre locatiem. The Board also
Tafars to certain findings by the Office of Flamning, The record of
the procesdings before the Board discloses it no repressutative of
the Office of Flaning testified, nor was Wiers axy report filed at
the tine of ®e hearing. *It mut be kept in mind that the perscaal
knowledgs of the mesbers of the Board, or of soms other officials wpea
¥hos they raly, cennot be considered as evidenoe as te a change in oco-

ditioas in & neighborhood ar a need for reclassificatica®. This s

o case of Temmink ve.Bourd of Zening Appeals, 205 M. kS7.

Court. of Appesls reas

ded, mnd that sourse of actien

this cass,

1 refore Ordared that this cass be remsaded %o the Boex

aring md redotersization of all of the lswees ir

Jeauary 15, 1957

SEOEIVED of Tartbull & Browster, Attomnaps for rrotestants

the sun of 57,20 belng ccst of cortified copy of jeiticn and other
Papers filed in the matter of mclassification and speclal exveption
for Tratlar Park, norihuest side cf Philadelphis Ro:
wuthwest of Allander foad, 15th District,

s 1695 foet

Zmlng Comlsslomr

2%

L, o




NO PLAT

IN
THIS FOLDER




